BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL PRINCIPAL BENCH AT NEW DELHI COMPANY PETITION NO. (CAA) 175 (PB)/2018 CONNECTED WITH

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. CA (CAA) 144 (PB)/2018 (under Section 230-232 of the Companies Act 2013) IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2013

AND

IN THE MATTER OF SECTIONS 230 - 232 AND OTHER APPLICA PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 READ WITH THE COM (COMPROMISES, ARRANGEMENTS AND AMALGAMATIONS) RULI

IN THE MATTER OF:

SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION BETWEEN JTEKT SONA AUTOMO LIMITED AND JTEKT INDIA LIMITED AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SHAR AND CREDITORS

JTEKT SONA AUTOMOTIVE INDIA LIMITED

[CIN NO. U29268DL2007PLC165741]. [PAN NO. AABCJ8647G], a Company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956, having its Registered Office at UGF-6, Indra Prakash, 21 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001

AMALGAMATING

JTEKT INDIA LIMITED

[CIN NO. L29113DL 1984PLC018415]. IPAN NO. AABCS7787C], a Company incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956, having its Registered Office at UGF-6, Indra Prakash, 21 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001

AMALGAMATED

NOTICE OF PETITION

TAKE NOTICE that a Petition under Sections 230 - 232 of the Companies obtaining sanction of the National Company Law Tribunal, Principal Bench, N Scheme of Amalgamation Between JTEKT Sona Automotive India Limited India Limited And their respective shareholders and creditors (the "Sc presented by the Petitioner Companies to the Hon'ble National Company I Principal Bench, New Delhi on 26th November 2018 and was listed for hi December 2018 and 18th December 2018. The said Petition is now fixed for 29th January 2019 at 10.30 AM. Any person desirous of supporting or oppor-Petition should send notice of his/her intention signed by him/her or his/her A his/her name and address to the Advocate of the Petitioner Companies not (2) days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. If the said person ser the Petition, the grounds of opposition and an affidavit should be furnish Notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any per the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Dated this 18th day of December 2018.

(ANIRUDH DAS/KAMALJEET SINGH) (SHARDUL AMARCHAND MANGALDAS & CO.) ADVOCATES FOR THE PETITIONER COMPANIES AMARCHAND TOWERS, 216, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PHASE - III, NEW DELHI - 110020 MOB: 98100-98320

SAL

EMAIL: anirudh.das@amsshardul.com ENRL NO.D-514/1993

nal Office-Jaipur B-12, Business Avenue, 5th Floor, Govind Marg, Near Bar aipur, Rajasthan - 302004, Email:-zo.jaipur@denabenk.co.in Ph;- 0141-260

Sale notice for sale of immevable properties ule 6(2) and 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule

able assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial read with proviso to rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules neral and in particular to the Borrower (s) Guarantor (s) that the belo to the secured creditor, the constructive / physical (whichever is is authorised officer of Dena Bank Secured Creditor, will be sold on "as or recovery of Bank's secured debt plus costs, charges and future interes be conducted online through website www.mstcacommerce.com on

Financial Inclusion & Govt. Schemes, State Bank Global IT Centre, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614.

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

State Bank of India has issued a Request for Proposal (RFP) for "Procurement, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of Aadhaar Enrolment Centre Kits" for SBI and Bank sponsored RRBs. For detail please see 'Procurement News' at Bank's Website https://bank.sbi

Place: Navi Mumbai Date: 21/12/2018

Deputy General Manager (FI&GS)

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI Company Application No. CA (CAA) 160(PB)/2018 under Sections 230-232 of the Companies Act. 2013 In the Matter of Scheme of Amalgamation Between

1. HAVELLS GLOBAL LTD. Transferor Company No.1/ Applicant no.1 2. STANDARD ELECTRICAL LTD. Transferor Company No.2/

3. LLOYD CONSUMER PVT. LTD

Applicant no.2 Transferor Company No.3/ Applicant no.3

4. PROMPTEC RENEWABLE ENERGY SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. Transferor Company No.4/ Applicant Company AND

5. HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED

Transferee Company / Applicant Company no.4 ADVERTISEMENT OF NOTICE OF

TRIBUNAL CONVENED MEETING OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS, SECURED CREDITORS AND UNSECURED CREDITORS OF HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED Notice is hereby given that by the order dated 06.12.2018 ("Order"), the Hon'ble Principal Bench New Delhi of the National Company Law Tribunal ("Hon'ble Tribunal" or "NCLT") has directed the Transferee Company/ Applicant Company No. 4 to hold meeting of its Equity Shareholders, Secured Creditors and Unsecured No. 4 to hold meeting of its Equity Shareholders, Secured Creditors and Unsecured Creditors, for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving, with or without modification(s), the proposed Scheme of Arnalgamation between Havells Global Ltd. (Transferor Company No. 1/ Applicant Company No. 1), Standard Electrical Limited (Transferor Company No. 2/ Applicant Company No. 2), Lloyd Consumer Pvt. Ltd. (Transferor Company No. 3/ Applicant Company No. 3/ Promptec Renewable Energy Solutions Pvt. Ltd. (Transferor Company No. 4/ Applicant Company) and Haveils India Limited (Transferoe/Applicant Company No.4), (*Schame)

('Scheme') in pursuance of the said order and as directed therein further, notice is hereby given that aforesaid meeting of the Equity Shareholders, Unsecured Creditors and Secured Creditors of the Transferee Company/ Applicant No. 4 will be held on January 28, 2019 at 10:30 A.M., 12:30 P.M. and 2:00 P.M., respectively at Sn Sathya Sai International Centre, Pragati Vihar, Lodhi Road, New Delhi — 110003, at which time and place the said Equity Shareholders, Unsecured Creditors and Secured Creditors of the Transferee Company/ Applicant Company No. 4 are requiseled to attend requested to attend.

Copies of the Scheme and Explanatory Statement under Section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with rules made thereunder ("Explanatory Statement"), can be obtained free of charge, within one day of the requisition made in this regard, on any day (except Saturday, Sunday and public holidays) from the registered office of the Transferee Company/ Applicant Company No. 4 at 904, 9th Floor, Surya Kiran Building, K G Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi 110001 or from the office of its Advocates, Hammurabl & Solomon Partners at 405A & 405B, 4th Floor, Rectangle One, Gate No. 3, Plot No. D-4, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi -110017.

Persons entitled to attend and vote at the meeting may vote in person or by proxy, provided that all proxies in the prescribed form, duly completed, stamped and

provided that all proxies in the prescribed form, duly completed, stamped and signed or authenticated by the concerned person are deposited at the registered office of the Transferee Company/ Applicant No. 4 as mentioned above, not later than forty-eight (48) hours before the scheduled time of the commencement of the aforesaid meeting. Forms of proxy can be obtained, free of charge, from the registered office of the Transferee Company/ Applicant Company No. 4 on any day (except Saturday, Sunday and public holidays). The Hon'ble Tribunal has appointed Mr. Jaideep Tandan, Advocate as the Chairperson for the Meeting, including for any adjournment(s) thereof and falling him, Ms. Shivani Gupta, Advocate as the Alternative Chairperson of the Meeting, including for any adjournment(s) thereof. The Hon'ble Tribunal has also appointed Mr. Anand Rao Korada, Company Secretary, as the Scrutinizer for the said meeting including for any adjournment(s) thereof. The Scheme, if approved in the aforesaid meeting, will be subject to subsequent approval of Hon ble Tribunal. Sd/Date: 19.12.2018

Chairmerson Accelerate the Meeting Chairmerson Accelerate the the

Place: New Delhi

Chairperson Appointed by the Tribunal

(kotak

Kotak Mahindra Bank Lin Regd office: 276KC, C 27, G Block, Bandra Kurle Cornorate office: Kotak Infiniti, Bidg No 21, Infini

AUCTION - NOTICE

Date: 27 Dec 49

Puto. 21-500.10		THIRE. ID. JO PAIN		riace. Kespi	
Apac	Account No	Borrower Name	State	Location	
GLN1243868	70584785	Azishish Vezma	Rajasthan	JODHPUR	
GLN810676	200789950	Ajsy Kumiir Sharma	Rajasthan	CHOMU	
GLN1127746	117967602	Anii Danodia	Rajosthan	CHOMU	
GLN1436587	196279479	Ashu Talreja	Rajasthan	UDAIPUR	
GLN1215470	255143146	Fulls Ram	Rajasthan	SUMERPUR	
	254376089	Mahendr Singh	Rajasthan	BARMER	
GLN1406072	62745852	Rostian Lat Gurjat	Rajasthan	RAJSAMAND	
GLN1440619	226178490	Syed Mehray Talat Chistray	Rajasthan	AJMER G	

ई-प्रापण सुचना

निविदा सं: इस्कॉन/इबेस्ट/मैन्ट/साकेत/4/वीओएल-V/ तपाह के सभी सातों दिन 24x7 के लिय उनग साहट इंजीनियर्स तथा ह नग टेक्नीकियना की सहायदा सप्ताह के साथ एवटी-एलटी इलेक्ट्रिकल ल्ला, बीबी न सर्किट बेकर्स, फ्रेश एवर एवं कुल एवर फैन्स, ट्रॉस्फोर्पर्स, यूपीएस के सम्पूर्ण विद्युत संस्थापन तथा विद्युत उपकरणों के पीएलसी, ग रोजी सेटों, जीएस इंएस के साथ लॉकनन सहित सम्पूर्ण सब-रदेशन के साथ इस्कॉन के कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय भवन के दैनिक प्रचालन एवं रखाव'' कार्य के लिये वांछित योग्यता पूरा करने वाले बोलीदाताओं से दो चरण की बीली प्रणाली में ई-निविदा आमंत्रित है

कार्य की अनुमानित लागत

₹. 1,19,24,451.72

-बोली जमा करने की विधि एवं समय

10.1.2019 के 15.00 बजे (आईएसटी)

त्व विधानों के लिए वेबामाँट http://www.tenderwizard.com/IRCON तमा http://www.eprocure.gov.in देखें। मुद्धि चंद्रेरकोई हो, केवल वेबसाईट पर ही प्रकाशित की जायेगी।

मुख्य महाप्रबंधक/विद्युत मी-4, डिमिट्रक्ट येन्टर साकेत, नई दिल्ली-110017

राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधि अधिकरण के समक्ष मुख्य बैंच नई दिल्ली कम्पनी आवेदन सं. CA (CAA) 160(PB)/2018 (धारा 230-232 कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 के तहत) निम्न मध्य मिश्रण की योजना के मामले में

हैवेल्स ग्लोबल लिमिटेड स्टैण्डर्ड इलेक्टिकल लिमिटेड

ट्रांस्फिर्र कंपनी नं. 1/ आवेदक नं. 1 ट्रांस्फिर्र कंपनी नं, 2/ आवेदक नं, 2

लॉयड कंज्यूमर प्राइवेट लिमिटेड

ट्रांस्फिर्र कंपनी नं. 3/ आवेदक नं. 3

प्रॉम्प्टेक रिन्युवेबल एनर्जी सॉल्युशन्स प्रा. लिमिटेड ट्राॅस्फिर्र कंपनी नं. 4/ आवेदक कंपनी

हैवेल्स इंडिया लिमिटेड

ट्रांस्फिरी कंपनी/ आवेदक कंपनी नं. 4

दिब्यूनल द्वारा हैवेल्स इंडिया लिमिटेड के इक्विटी शेयरहोल्डर्स, सुरक्षित लेनदारों एवं असुरक्षित लेनवारों के बैठक की सूचना का विज्ञापन

ाह सुचित किया जाता है राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधि अधिकरण ("माननीय टि**ब्यूनल**" या एनसीएलटी"), नई दिल्ली ने एक आदेश दिनांक 06.12.2018 के ("आवेश") द्वारा ट्रास्फिरी हंपनी/ आवेदक कंपनी नं. 4 के इिक्वटी शेयरहोल्डर्स, सुरक्षित लेनदारों एवं असुरक्षित लेनदारों ही एक बैठक की जाय जिसमें हैवेल्स ग्लोबल लिमिटेड (टॉस्फिर्र कंपनी नं. 1/ आवेदक नं.) स्टैण्डर्ड इलेक्ट्रिकल लिमिटेड (ट्रॉस्फिर्र कंपनी नं. 2/ आवेदक नं. 2) लॉयड कंज्युमर गइवेट लिमिटेड (ट्रॉस्फिर्र कंपनी नं. 3/ आवेदक नं. 3) प्रॉम्प्टेक रिन्युवेबल एनर्जी सॉल्युशन्स ॥ लिमिटेड (ट्रॉस्फिर्र कंपनी नं. 4/ आवेदक कंपनी) एवं हैवेल्स इंडिया लिमिटेड (ट्रॉस्फिरी र्हपनी/ आवेदक कंपनी नं. 4) (**"योजना"**) के मध्य प्रस्तावित मिश्रण की योजना पर विचार कया जाय और यदि उपयुक्त हो तो, संशोधनों सहित या रहित जैसा कि उसमें निहितार्थ है को वीकृति दी जाय।

क्त आदेश और उसमें दिए गये निर्देश के अनुसरण में आगे यह नोटिस दिया जाता है कि इक्विटी वियरहोल्डर्स, असुरक्षित लेनदारों एवं सुरक्षित लेनदारों की उपरोक्त बैठक ट्रॉस्फिरी कंपनी/ नावेदक कंपनी नं. 4 की बैठक दिनांक 28 जनवरी, 2019 को सुबह 10.30 बजे, दोपहर 12.30 बजे व अपरान्ह 02.00 बजे क्रमश: श्री सत्या सांई इंटरनेशनल सेंटर, प्रगति विहार, लोधी रोड, नई देल्ली–110003 पर होगी। संबंधित ट्रॉस्फिरी कंपनी/ आवेदक कंपनी नं. 4 के इक्विटी शेयरहोल्डर्स, रुरक्षित लेनदारों एवं असुरक्षित लेनदारों से अनुरोध किया जाता है कि उक्त समय और स्थान पर पस्थित रहें।

क्त मिश्रण की योजना तथा विवरण की प्रतियां कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 230 एवं 232 हे तहत ("एक्ट") जिसमें दिए गए रूल के साथ पढें ("व्याख्यात्मक वक्तव्य") ट्रॉस्फिरी हंपनी/ आवेदक कंपनी नं. 4 के पंजीकृत कार्यालय 904, नवीं मंजिल, सुर्या किरण बिल्डिंग, के ी मार्ग, कर्नाट प्लेस, नई दिल्ली-110001 से (1) दिन के भीतर मांगने पर किसी. भी दिन शनिवार, रविवार और सार्वजनिक छटियों को छोडकर) नि:शुल्क प्राप्त की जा सकती हैं या नके अधिवक्ता हम्मुराबी और सोलोमन पार्टनर्स के कार्यालय में 405ए और 405बी, चौथी जिल, रेक्टेंगल-1, गेट नं.-3, प्लॉट नं.-डी 4, साकेत जिला केंद्र, साकेत, नई दिल्ली-110017

मफ्त प्राप्त किया जा सकती है।

ठक में उपस्थित होने और वोट करने के लिए अधिकृत लोग, व्यक्तिगत रूप से या प्रॉक्सी द्वारा मत दे कते हैं बशर्ते कि सभी प्रॉक्सी को निर्धारित प्रारूप में भरे हुए, स्टैम्प सहित हस्तारित एवं संबंधित व्यक्ति ए प्रमाणित उपरोक्त बैठकों के प्रारंभ से न्यूनतम 48 घंटे पहले ट्रांस्फिरी कंपनी/ आवेदक कंपनी नं. के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में प्रस्तुत किया गया हो। प्रॉक्सी के फार्म ट्रॉस्फिरी कंपनी/ आवेदक कंपनी नं. के पंजीकृत कार्यालय से किसी भी दिन (शनिवार, रविवार और सार्वजनिक छटियों को छोड़कर) प्राप्त

ी जा सकते हैं।

ाननीय ट्रिक्यूनल ने इन बैठकों हेतु श्री जयदीप टंडन, अधिवक्ता को अध्यक्ष के रूप में नियुक्त किया . बैठक के किसी प्रकार के स्थगन सहित एवं उनकी अनुपरिथति में सुश्री शिवानी गुप्ता, अधिवक्ता को कल्पिक अध्यक्ष के रूप में बैठक के किसी प्रकार के स्थगन सहित बैठक हेत् नियुक्त किया है। साननीय ब्यूनल ने इन बैठकों के लिए श्री आनंद राव कोराडा, कंपनी सेक्नेट्री को भी संवीक्षक के रूप में बैठक किसी प्रकार के स्थगन सहित नियुक्त किया है। यह योजना, अगर उपरोक्त बैठकों में मंजूरी दे दी जाती तो माननीय ट्रिब्यूनल के अनुमोदन के अधीन होगा।

नांक: 19.12.2018 वान : नई दिल्ली

हस्ता./- श्री जयबीप टंडन, अधिवक्ता दिब्युनल द्वारा नियक्त अध्यक्ष

निविदा आईडी नं. 2018 NDMC 164057 1

कार्य का नाम: एक वर्ष के लिए एनडीएमसी एरिया में मुद्रित बिजली एवं पानी के बिलों की आपुर्ति। अनुमानित लागतः ७. २१,७६,२५० / -- (लागू अनुसार सभी कर / सेवा कर / प्रमार अतिरिक्त) ईएमडी: रु. 43,525 /-

ई-टेंडिंस पोर्टल से निविदा दरलावेज डाउनलोड करने की प्रांस तिथि : 19.12.2018 को अप. 4.50 बजे

निविदा दस्तावेज डाउनलोड करने की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय

ऑनलाइन निविदा जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय

तकनीकी निविदा खुलने की तिथि एवं समय वित्तीय निविदा खुलने की तिथि एवं समय

: 31.12.2018 को अप. 3.30 बजे तक 31.12.2018 को अप. 4.00 बजे तक

व कोरी म

31.12.2018 को अप. 4.30 बजे

: ई-टेंडरिंग पोर्टल द्वारा सूचित किया ज विस्ता विसप एवं कोई मी शुद्धिपत्र संसक्षेत्र दिल्ली संस्कार के ई-वेडिंग पोर्टल http://govtprocurement.delhi.gov

टिपेणी: एनडीएमसी में ई-निविदा में भाग लेने के लिए ई-टेडिंग सिस्टम, राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र दिल्ली सरक साथ पंजीकरण अनिवार्य है। संयुक्त निदेशक (वाणिपि



गोदावरी गैस प्रा0 लि० राजमङ्गो

निविदा आमत्रण सूचना

(एमडीपीई और जीआई कार्यों के लिए ठेकेदारों की सूचीबद्धता) गोदावरी गैस प्राइवेट लिमिटेड, राजमंड्री, ए.पी. निम्नानुसार सीजीडी नेटवर्क के एमडीपीई जीआई कार्यों के ठेकेदारों की सूचीबद्धता के लिए योग्य ठेकेदारों से आवेदन आमंत्रित करता

新 .		आवेदन पत्र	पूर्व बोली	बोली की ओं
刊0.		उपलब्ध	बैठक	तिथि व सम
1.	जीजीपीएल / केकंडी / सीएण्डपी / एमपैनलमेन्ट / 02 / 2018-19	21.12.2018	27.12.2018	07.01.2019 1400 Hrs

अधिक जानकारी के लिए, कृपया जीजीपीएल निविदा वेबसा (http://www.godavarigas.in) पर जाएं

ठेकेदार किसी भी जानकारी के लिए वी. श्रीनिवासलु, डीजीएम (सीएंडपी) को प 9756603608 (मो.) - या ई-मेल: vsrinivasulu@gail.co.in से संपर्क कर सकते उपर्युक्त निविदा में कोई भी संशोधन, स्पष्टीकरण, परिशिष्ट, समय विस्तार इत्यादि वेबस http://www.godavarigas.in पर ही होस्ट की जाएगी और कोई अलग अधिसू प्रेस में जारी नहीं की जायेगी। बोलीदाताओं से अनुरोध है कि वे खुद को अद्यतन रखने लिए नियमित रूप से वेबसाइट पर जाएं



भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

निविदा सूचनाः सीओएन/आईटी/2548/18/01 (केवल ई-निविदा पद्धति)

ई-निविदा के माध्यम से एक वर्ष के लिये उसके ई-फाइलिंग मॉड्युल सहित ईटीएमएस के ई-फाइलिंग सीसीएलएस एप्लिकेशन के एएमसी के लिये एप्जिम कॉमसियल एप्लिकेशन्स अर्थात् निर्यात-आयात प्रबंध प्र (इंटीएमएस), इंटीएमएस एवं सीसीएलएस के डैटावेअर हाउसिंग, एएमसी के लिये एएमसी तथा सॉफ्टवेअर के लिये दो बोली प्रणाली में ऑन लाइन निविदा आमंत्रित है। बोली दस्तावेज वेबर (www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL) से र. 1000/- के भुगतान के बाद ही डाउनलोड की जा सकती

अनुमानित लागत	रु. 2,64,79,200.00 (18% की दर से जीएसटी सहित)		
पूर्णता अवधि	एक वर्ष एएमसी तथा सपोर्ट		
धरोहर राशि भुगतान"	रू. 5 लाख (रुपये पांच लाख मात्र)		
दस्तावेज का मूल्य"	रू. 1000.00 सभी करों एवं शुल्कों सहित		
निविदा प्रॉसेसिंग शुल्क *	रु. 4500,00 तथा लागु होने वाले करों (अ-प्रतिदेय)		
बिक्री की तिथि (ऑनलाईन)	21.12.2018 के 11.00 बने से 10.1.2019 (1600 बने तक)		
निविदा जमा करने की तिथि एवं समय	11.1.2019 के 1100 बजे		
	14.1:2019 के 1130 वजे		

कॉनकॉर को बिना कोई कारण बताये किसी या सभी निविदाओं को निरस्त करने का अधिकार है। सम्पूर्ण वि के लिये www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL पर लॉग ऑन करें।

कार्यकारी निदेशक (एमआईएस एवं सीएस



दिल्ली अर्बण शेल्टर सुधार बोर्ड रा.रा. क्षेत्र दिल्ली सरकार

कार्यालयः कार्यपालक अभियंता सी-12 1 ला तल, सर्किल कार्यालय बिल्डिंग, आर.पी.बाग, दिल्ली-110007 ई-निविदा आयंत्रण के लिये ग्रैस सूचना

डीयूएसआईबी की ओर से कार्यपालक अभियंता/सी-12, डीयूएसआईबी द्वारा 1

प हम्म